September 25, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 


Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: (10) The Fruit of the Holy Spirit: SELF-CONTROL
Text: Romans 7
21 I have discovered this principle of life—that when I want to do what is right, I inevitably do what is wrong. 22 I love God’s law with all my heart. 23 But there is another power within me that is at war with my mind. This power makes me a slave to the sin that is still within me. 
Announcements:
1. Today we celebrate our September birthdays and anniversaries. Please stay after the service for cake fellowship;
2. Please remember our Short-Term Missions team to the Philippines: Lilibeth, Shirley, Wilfran and Gigi. They will be working on a family camp for families with disabled children and also with the students of Institute for Foundation Leaning (IFL); which has been our partners in monthly ministry;
3. [bookmark: _GoBack]Sunday school is returning in October. Please join us next Sunday at 10:30-11:30 am at the second floor. “What We Believe” will cover each section from our Statement of Faith in our Bylaws; 
4. Please pray for our pastors, elders and officers of our church; that God will give wisdom and vision to lead the church as God intends;
5. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  
Zoom Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892 Passcode: PRAY
6. We have 7 small groups you can join. Please contact Pastor Mongens;
7. Please pray for complete healing: 
· Families struggling with COVID
· Jennifer Lou’s upcoming kidney transplant; 
· Lynn See’s recovery and daughter-in-law Amy (kidney) 
· Alberto, Cody and Amber, Alvina, Arlaine’s mom, Koral
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1. Pastor Michael Hsu Elected as the SPC New Chairperson
Congratulations to Pastor Michael Hsu, Senior Pastor of FEC Glendale, who was elected as the Senior Pastors Council's new Chairperson at the 9/1/2022 SPC Meeting.  We thank Pastor Michael for his willingness to accept this servanthood leadership position to serve FECA and all member churches for advancing God's kingdom and glory in the coming years!  Please jointly pray for Pastor Michael that God will bless and protect him, giving him strength and wisdom to accomplish the Lord's works for God's glory!
2. Save the Dates for the 2022 Joint Missions Conference!
[image: ]                Every three years, FECA hosts a Joint Missions Conference, a unique opportunity for us to invite friends and families to learn about God's incredible work around the world. We are called to be witnesses for Jesus to the ends of the earth (Acts 1:8) and commissioned to make disciples of all nations (Matthew 28:19-20). So let's celebrate God's global and local missions together! For more details, please visit www.feca.org or use the QR code.
Message #1 on Friday, 10/14 (7:30 PM - 9:00 PM)
Message #2 & Missions Fair on Saturday, 10/15 (4:30 PM - 8:30 PM)
Location: FECC Cerritos Campus
                  Workshops, Display booths, Dinner provided
Message #3 on Sunday, 10/16  
                     Worship Service - Check your church schedule
3. St. Petersburg Seminarian Scholarship Fund
The first phase of our fundraising goal is USD $20,000.  If you are moved to participate, please make your check payable to FECA. On the Memo line, write “St. Petersburg Seminarian Scholarship Fund (SPSSF)” and mail it to FECA, 2617 W. Beverly Blvd., Montebello, CA 90640.  Or you can choose online giving at https://www.feca.org/donation by selecting “SP Seminarian Scholarship Fund.” 
4. [image: ]Intermediate Drum Workshop at FEC Glendale
Intermediate drum workshop for those on worship teams and/or experience with basic drum playing techniques, taught by Angel Urias, Youth Pastor of FEC Glendale on 11/12. Please contact mari@fecg.org for more information. Register at tinyurl.com/fecadrum or use the QR code. It is limited to only 15 participants.
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	91
	147
	63
	63 (am), 64
	58
	81
	25
	79
	--
	All Church
175

	Cantonese
	17
	72
	--
	59
	--
	--
	--
	89
	--
	

	English
	118
	49
	--
	41
	46
	--
	--
	--
	110
	

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	51
	9
	w/Kairos
	w/Eng.
	24
	--
	18
	--
	

	  
	
	Kairos: 84
	                                                                   Total: 1,633

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	17,678.36
	22,218.00
	20,067.72
	11,716.25
	2,578.74
	7,458.60

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,955.00
	1,720.00
	 --
	2,050.00
	 --
	450.00

	Others
	605.00
	900.00
	2,474.03
	-- 
	10.05
	12,018.14

	08/22 Sur./Def.
	181,985 
	(44,080)
	80,993 
	(2,254)
	3,740 
	(12,112)

	01-08/22 Sur./Def.
	212,699 
	(260,181)
	38,892 
	(77,329)
	4,465 
	(12,464)
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